in any company whose capital stock is publicly held and regularly traded. The City 
Manager shall abide by the provisions of Chapter 112, Florida Statutes, and the Code of 
Ethics pertaining to public employees. 

5. Base Salary. The City will pay to Manager, as and for a base salary, the sum of ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($ 180,000.00) per annum for the first 
year of employment; the base salary shall increase each year of this Agreement at the rate 
of two and a half percent (.025) above the prior year's base salary. In the event City 
general employees do not receive a salary increase in any particular fiscal year, Manager